The Audit Committee comprises Mr. Ajit Panda (Chairman), Mr. Jaladhi Shah and Mr. Rajendrakumar Patel. During the 

year, all the recommendations made by the Audit Committee were accepted by the Board. 

Share Capital

The Company has issued and allotted 1,33,33,500 (One Crore Thirty Three Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Five Hundred 

Only) new equity shares of ̀  10/- each to the shareholders of Transferor Company in the ratio of 75 equity shares of ̀  10/- 

each of the Company against 1 equity share held in Praveg Communications Limited ranking pari-passu with the existing

[...]

The Audit Committee comprises Mr. Ajit Panda (Chairman), Mr. Jaladhi Shah and Mr. Rajendrakumar Patel. During the 

year, all the recommendations made by the Audit Committee were accepted by the Board. 

Share Capital

The Company has issued and allotted 1,33,33,500 (One Crore Thirty Three Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Five Hundred 

Only) new equity shares of ̀  10/- each to the shareholders of Transferor Company in the ratio of 75 equity shares of ̀  10/- 

each of the Company against 1 equity share held in Praveg Communications Limited ranking pari-passu with the existing